508592230 06/10/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI279866

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
Kartik Venkataraman			10/05/2016	
Dan Lelescu			10/04/2016	
Jacques Duparre			10/05/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Company Name:	Pelican Ir	maging Corporation		
Street Address:	451 El Ca	amino Real		
Internal Address:	Suite 100)		
City:	Santa Cla	ara		
State/Country:	CALIFOF	RNIA		
Postal Code:	95050			
Property Type		Number		
	17			
Application Number:		Number 7807508		
Application Number:	DATA	7807508		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	DATA 92	498520004	ccessful. it will be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b	DATA 94 De sent to t	7807508		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone:	DATA 94 pe sent to t provided; 94	7807508 498520004 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 498520000		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA 92 De sent to t provided; 92 pa	7807508 498520004 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 498520000 air@kppb.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA 94 pe sent to t provided; 94 pa Ki	7807508 498520004 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 498520000 air@kppb.com PPB LLP		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA 92 pe sent to t provided; 92 pa Ki 37	7807508 498520004 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 498520000 air@kppb.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA 94 pe sent to t provided; 94 pa Ki 37 Si	7807508 498520004 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 498520000 air@kppb.com PPB LLP 780 Kilroy Airport Way		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA 92 pe sent to t provided; 92 94 pa 51 Si 51	7807508 498520004 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 498520000 air@kppb.com PPB LLP 780 Kilroy Airport Way uite 320		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA 92 pe sent to t provided; 92 94 pa 51 Si 51	498520004 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w 498520000 air@kppb.com PPB LLP 780 Kilroy Airport Way uite 320 ong Beach, CALIFORNIA 90806		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA 92 pe sent to t provided; 92 94 pa 51 Si 51	7807508 498520004 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 498520000 air@kppb.com PPB LLP 780 Kilroy Airport Way uite 320 ong Beach, CALIFORNIA 90806 P16-03911.DIV.CON		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMATE OF SUBMITTER:	DATA 92 pe sent to t provided; 92 94 pa 51 Si 51	7807508 498520004 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 498520000 air@kppb.com PPB LLP 780 Kilroy Airport Way uite 320 ong Beach, CALIFORNIA 90806 P16-03911.DIV.CON Emmu Zhou		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 10	DATA 92 pe sent to t provided; 94 pa KI 37 Si Lo	7807508 498520004 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 498520000 air@kppb.com PPB LLP 780 Kilroy Airport Way uite 320 ong Beach, CALIFORNIA 90806 P16-03911.DIV.CON Emmu Zhou 06/10/2024		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA 92 pe sent to t provided; 92 94 81 37 Si Lo UMBER:	7807508 498520004 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent with the sent withe sent withe sent with the sent with the sent withe s		

source=03911divconassignment1#page3.tif
source=03911divconassignment1#page4.tif
source=03911divconassignment1#page5.tif
source=03911divconassignment1#page6.tif
source=03911divconassignment1#page7.tif
source=03911divconassignment1#page8.tif
source=03911divconassignment1#page9.tif
source=03911divconassignment1#page10.tif

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 6-18) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 10/31/2024) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FO	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
PATENTS ONLY							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
Kartik Venkataraman; Dan Lelescu; Jacques	Name: Pelican Imaging Corporation						
Duparre	Internal Address: Suite 100						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes INo							
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 451 El Camino Real						
Execution Date(s) October 5, 2016; October 4, 2016; October 5, 2016							
Assignment Merger	Santa Clara						
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Santa Clara</u>						
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA						
Government Interest Assignment	Country:US Zip: <u>95050</u>						
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License							
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes INo						
4. Application or patent number(s): This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).							
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
17/807,508							
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No						
5 Nouse and address for whom some such and a							
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents						
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>						
concerning document should be mailed: Name: KPPB LLP							
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: <u>1</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$						
concerning document should be mailed: Name: KPPB LLP Internal Address: Suite 320	involved:						
concerning document should be mailed: Name: KPPB LLP	involved:						
concerning document should be mailed: Name: KPPB LLP Internal Address: Suite 320 Street Address: 3780 Kilroy Airport Way	involved:						
concerning document should be mailed: Name: KPPB LLP Internal Address: Suite 320	involved:						
concerning document should be mailed: Name: KPPB LLP Internal Address: Suite 320 Street Address: 3780 Kilroy Airport Way	involved:						
concerning document should be mailed: Name: KPPB LLP Internal Address: Suite 320 Street Address: 3780 Kilroy Airport Way City: Long Beach State: CA Zip: 90806	involved:						
concerning document should be mailed: Name: KPPB LLP Internal Address: Suite 320 Street Address: 3780 Kilroy Airport Way City: Long Beach	involved:						
concerning document should be mailed: Name: KPPB LLP Internal Address: Suite 320 Street Address: 3780 Kilroy Airport Way City: Long Beach State: CA Zip: 90806 Phone Number: 949.852.0000	involved:						
concerning document should be mailed: Name: KPPB LLP Internal Address: Suite 320 Street Address: 3780 Kilroy Airport Way City: Long Beach State: CA Zip: 90806 Phone Number: 949.852.0000 Docket Number: P16-03911.DIV.CON Email Address: pair@kppb.com	involved:						
concerning document should be mailed: Name: KPPB LLP Internal Address: Suite 320 Street Address: 3780 Kilroy Airport Way	involved:						
concerning document should be mailed: Name: KPPB LLP Internal Address: Suite 320 Street Address: 3780 Kilroy Airport Way City: Long Beach State: CA	involved:						
concerning document should be mailed: Name: KPPB LLP Internal Address: Suite 320 Street Address: 3780 Kilroy Airport Way City: Long Beach State: CA Zip: 90806 Phone Number: 949.852.0000 Docket Number: P16-03911.DIV.CON Email Address: pair@kppb.com 9. Signature: /Isaac M. Fine/	involved:						

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Kartik Venkataraman, Dan Lelescu, and Jacques Duparre have made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled MULTI-BASELINE CAMERA ARRAY SYSTEM ARCHITECTURE FOR DEPTH AUGMENTATION IN VR/AR APPLICATIONS filed April 19, 2016 and having been assigned Application No. 15/133186;

WHEREAS, Pelican Imaging Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 451 El Camino Real, Suite 100, Santa Clara, California 95050 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all

1

PATENT REEL: 067674 FRAME: 0067

legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 5_ day of 0(20622016.

Kartik Venkataraman 1736 Indigo Oak Lane San Jose, CA 95121

WITNESS: K. Herichtad Print name K. Hevigstad

PATENT REEL: 067674 FRAME: 0068

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto	o set my hand this day of	, 2016.			
	Dan Lelescu 18325 Serra Avenida San Jose, CA 95037	~			
WITNESS:					
Print name					

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of, 2016.					
	Jacques Duparre Buchaer Str. 12c Jena, DE 00745				
WITNESS:					
Print name					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Kartik Venkataraman, Dan Lelescu, and Jacques Duparre have made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled **MULTI-BASELINE CAMERA ARRAY SYSTEM ARCHITECTURE FOR DEPTH AUGMENTATION IN VR/AR APPLICATIONS** filed April 19, 2016 and having been assigned Application No. 15/133186;

WHEREAS, Pelican Imaging Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 451 El Camino Real, Suite 100, Santa Clara, California 95050 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all

> PATENT REEL: 067674 FRAME: 0070

1

legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of _____, 2016.

Kartik Venkataraman 1736 Indigo Oak Lane San Jose, CA 95121

WITNESS:_____

Print name_____

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this __4th day of __October___, 2016.

Dan Ldesa

Dan Lelescu 18325 Serra Avenida San Jose, CA 95037

WITNESS: K. Herigstad

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of _____, 2016.

Jacques Duparre Buchaer Str. 12c Jena, DE 00745

WITNESS:_____

Print name	
------------	--

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Kartik Venkataraman, Dan Lelescu, and Jacques Duparre have made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled **MULTI-BASELINE CAMERA ARRAY SYSTEM ARCHITECTURE FOR DEPTH AUGMENTATION IN VR/AR APPLICATIONS** filed April 19, 2016 and having been assigned Application No. 15/133186;

WHEREAS, Pelican Imaging Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 451 El Camino Real, Suite 100, Santa Clara, California 95050 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all

> PATENT REEL: 067674 FRAME: 0073

1

legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of _____, 2016.

Kartik Venkataraman 1736 Indigo Oak Lane San Jose, CA 95121

WITNESS:_____

Print name_____

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of _____, 2016.

Dan Lelescu 18325 Serra Avenida San Jose, CA 95037

WITNESS:

Print name_____

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this $\frac{5^{+\zeta}}{2^{-\zeta}}$ day of $\frac{2^{-\zeta}}{2^{-\zeta}}$, 2016.

Jacques Dupaire Buchaer Str. 12c Jena, DE 00745

>Drpane'____

Print name StriORA DUPACEE

PATENT REEL: 067674 FRAME: 0075

RECORDED: 00/20/2026